# 96000001983

Holland and Knight

(Requestor's Name) 315 South Calhoun Street Suite 600 (Address) Tallahassee, Florida

32302

(City, State, Zip)

(Phone #)

Reinstatement Trademark

Other

CR2E031(10/92)

425-5625

500001991065--7 -10/30/96--01103--011 \*\*\*1846.25 \*\*\*1846.25

Examiner's Initials

OFFICE USE ONLY

CORPORATION NAM	IE(S) & DOCUMENT NUMB	ER(S) (if known):
1. Church Family (Compras)	Partnerspie, Ltd	្ត 
(Corpdration Name)		(Document #)
(Corporation Name)		(Dooument #)
3.		
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
4	· ·	
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
The Barger Edward	ck up time 1:00	Certified Copy
Mail out	'ill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEWFILINGS	AMENDMENTS	A Commence of the Commence of
Profit &	Amendment	
NonProfit C	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	elirectos
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	TAX CUY 8.75
Other	Merger	AGENT FEE 35.00
		C. COPY 57- 57- 572
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	10TAL 1, 546.21
Annual Report	Foreign	N. SANX
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	PERIND
Name Reservation	Carried tottlersing	10/05

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned general partner represents that it has formed a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), and that it has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the foregoing Act and states herein as follows:

### I. Name

The name of the limited partnership is CHURCH FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

## II. Records of the Partnership

The address of the office in Florida at which place the records of the partnership shall be maintained is as follows:

8705 Palm Lake Drive Orlando, Florida 32819

### III. Registered Agent

The address of the registered office of the partnership and the name of the registered agent for service of process located at that office is as follows:

Judy Sapp 8705 Palm Lake Drive Orlando, Florida 32819

### IV. General Partner

The name and business address of the general partner of the partnership is as follows:

Church's Market, Inc. 8705 Palm Lake Drive 5740 Orlando, Florida 32819

### V. Mailing Address

The mailing address of the partnership is as follows:

8705 Palm Lake Drive Orlando, Florida 32819

# VI. Dissolution

The latest date on which the partnership is to dissolve is September 30, 2046.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned, the General Partner of the partnership, has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership on October 12, 1996.

**GENERAL PARTNER:** 

Church's Market, Inc.

By: Memory O. Chur Memory O. Church, President

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS
I, MEMORY O. CHURCH, having been sworn, hereby declare and certify that I am President of Church's Market, Inc., a Florida corporation, which corporation is the sole general partner of Church Family Partnership, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), and that:
1. The amount of the initial capital contributions of the limited partners of the Partnership is \$-0
2. The total amount of capital anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners of the Partnership is \$8,000,000.
This 17th day of October, 1996
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and the facts so stated are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
GENERAL PARTNER:
Church's Market, Inc.
By: Memory O. Church  Memory O. Church, President  Date: October 17, 1996
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE
I am a Notary Public authorized to administer oaths and to take acknowledgements in and for the state and county set forth above. The foregoing Affidavit of Capital Contributions was acknowledged, subscribed, and sworn to before me by MEMORY O. CHURCH on this 17 day of October, 1996.
Righal L Stackton
Notary PublicState of Florida
Personally Known Print Notary Name:  Produced Identification My Commission Number is:
Type of Identification My Commission Expires:
PICHARD L. STOCKTON

LAK-112263.1

MY COMMISSION & CC270005 EXPINES
Much 22, 1967

# LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATION

_
CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM
PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 620.105, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:
FIRST THAT Church Family Partnership, Ltd. (Name of Limited Partnership)
WITH ITS PLACE OF BUSINESS AT 8705 Palm Lake Drive, Orlando, Florida 32819
HAS NAMED Judy Sapp (Name of Registered Agent)
LOCATED AT 8705 Palm Lake Drive. Orlando, Florida 32819 (Street Address and Number of Building, Post Office Box Addresses ARE NOT Acceptable)
CITY OF <u>ORLANDO</u> , STATE OF FLORIDA, AS ITS AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA.
GENERAL PARTNER:
CHURCH'S MARKET, INC. a Florida corporation
By: Manage O. Church  Memory O. Church, President  Date: October 17, 1996
aving been named to accept Service of Process for the above-stated Limited Partnership, at the place designated in this certificate, JUDY SAPP hereby agrees to act in this capacity,

at the place designated in this certificate, JUDY SAPP hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and accepts the duties and obligations of Section 620.192, Florida Statutes.

JUDY SAPE